### 502512231 09/27/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaki KAMIYA	08/26/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CASIO MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.
Street Address:	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8666

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008030

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022937061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q206893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Auerbach, New App Spec
Signature:	/Alexander E. Auerbach/
Date:	09/27/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q206893AssignmentFiled#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0872

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Masaki KAMIYA</u> of <u>Kanagawa, Japan</u> hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

refor  D.  and red, cation
and ed, eation to
ed, cation to
ed, cation to
ed, cation to
eation to
to
l her
00 cation

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/27/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0873